
Provost Search Committee 
13 members 

Member Title Area Represented 
Dr. J.B. Tuttle 
JTUTTLE@shepherd.edu 
304.876.5278  

Associate Professor Co-Chair 
Education 

Dr. Marie DeWalt 
mdewalt@shepherd.edu 
304.876.5299 

Director of Human Resources Co-Chair 
Human Resources 

E.G. Moreland 
emorelan@shepherd.edu 
304.876.5519 

Budget Officer Classified Employees Council 

Dr. Richard Stevens 
rstevens@shepherd.edu 
304.876.5313 

Acting Dean Graduate Studies and 
Continuing Education 
(Deans Council Representative) 

Dr. Mary Hancock 
mhancock@shepherd.edu 
304.876.5688 

Associate Professor  Nursing Education 

Dr. Heidi Hanrahan 
hhanraha@shepherd.edu 
304.876.5250 

Associate Professor English and Modern Languages 

Dr. Clarissa Mathews 
cmathews@shepherd.edu 
304.876.5677 

Professor/Department Chair Institute of Environmental and 
Physical Sciences 

Dr. Joe Robbins 
jrobbins@shepherd.edu 
304.876.5347 

Associate Professor/Department 
Chair 

Political Science and Global 
Studies 

Dr. Georgiann Toole 
gtoole@hspherd.edu 
304.876.5069 

Associate Professor Education 

Dr. Kathleen Reid 
kreid@shepherd.edu 
304.876.5306 

Professor/Department Chair College of Business 

Dr. Ann Wendle 
awendle@shepherd.edu 
304.876.5214 

Dean of Students Student Affairs 

Dr. Christopher Lovelace 
clovelac@shepherd.edu 
304.876.5315 

Associate Professor of Psychology 
Faculty Senate President 

Faculty Senate 

Mr. Dow Benedict 
dbenedic@shepherd.edu 
304.876.5393 

Dean College of Arts and Humanities 
(Ex-Officio) 
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